
 

Workers’ Compensation Program 
COVERAGE SUMMARY 

 

 
While we believe this Summary of Insurance fairly represents the terms, conditions and exclusions found in your insurance policies, in the event of any 

differences between the policies themselves and this summary, the policy provision will direct any resolution.  This summary is not intended to replace or 
supersede any of your insurance contracts.   

QUESTIONS: 
 

 
Amy Lightner 
(415) 403-1457 

amy.lightner@alliant.com 

Van Rin 
(415) 403-1408 
vrin@alliant.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

POLICY TERM: 
July 1, 2020 to 
July 1, 2021 

 
POLICY NO: 

CSURMA-WC-2021 
 

 

 

HOW TO REPORT A CLAIM: 
 

Sedgwick CMS 
PO Box 14629 

Lexington, KY 40512-4629 
Fax: 916-851-8089 

 
See Sedgwick CMS Claims Report attached 

 

NAMED COVER ENTITY: 
California State University Risk Management Authority (CSURMA) - Campus 

COVER MEMBERS: 
1. California State University, Bakersfield 
2. California State University, Chancellor’s Office 
3. California State University, Channel Islands 
4. California State University, Chico 
5. California State University, Dominguez Hills 
6. California State University, East Bay 
7. California State University, Fresno 
8. California State University, Fullerton 
9. Humboldt State University 

10. California State University, Long Beach 
11. California State University, Los Angeles 
12. California State University, Maritime Academy 
13. California State University, Monterey Bay 
14. California State University, Northridge 
15. California State Polytechnic University, Pomona 
16. California State University, Sacramento 
17. California State University, San Bernardino 
18. San Diego State University 
19. San Francisco State University 
20. San Jose State University 
21. California Polytechnic State University, San Luis Obispo 
22. California State University, San Marcos 
23. Sonoma State University 
24. California State University, Stanislaus 

COVERAGES: 
1. Self Insured Under Layer Workers Compensation 
2. Specific Excess Workers’ Compensation & Employer’s Liability Insurance 

LIMITS: 
 
Primary – CSURMA (This layer is 100% reinsured by CSAC EIA) 

$2,500,000  Workers’ Compensation - each accident 
$2,500,000 Employer’s Liability - each accident 
$2,500,000 Employer’s Liability – each employee for disease 

  
Excess (This layer is insured by Safety National Casualty Corporation) 

http://agadministrators.com/csu/
mailto:mlong@alliant.com
mailto:vrin@alliant.com
http://www.lpainc.com/projects/california-state-university-office-of-the-chancellor
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Statutory Workers’ Compensation – each accident 
$2,500,000 Employer’s Liability – each accident 
$2,500,000 Employer’s Liability – each employee for disease 

COVERAGE EXTENSIONS: 
1. Allocable Loss Adjustment Expense (“defense costs”) included as loss to satisfy the 

retention 
2. All States Coverage 
3. USL&H (Incidental Only) 
4. Jones Act (Incidental Only) 
5. Ninety (90) days’ notice to Insured if policy is cancelled by carrier; except for non-

payment of premium. 
 

 

 

http://agadministrators.com/csu/
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Sedgwick CMS - CSU/AORMA Team

CSU/AORMA Program Manager:  Cindy Parker 916-771-2907
cindy.parker@sedgwickcms.com

Operations Manager:  Patricia Daniels  Office: 916-771-2981 Cell: 916-626-7225 Direct Reports: Brian Montagnese, Shane Cole
patricia.daniels@sedgwickcms.com Gabrielle Haas, Dan Rider

CSU and AORMA
PO Box 14629
Lexington, KY  40512-4629
FAX: 916-851-8089

Send SHC Bills to:  Virginia.Potter@sedgwickcms.com or Fax to 916-851-8079 Direct reports:  Maria Songco

Claims Supervisor:   Brian Montagnese 916-852-2944 Hours: 7:45a - 3:45p Direct reports: Shanita Drippon, Ginger Pierce
brian.montagnese@sedgwick.com Joanne Michaels, Ezra Sprenger, Katie Brant

Jen Baldi, Megan Warren, Tracy Corum 

Claims Supervisor: Dan Rider  916-852-2943 Hours: 7:00a - 3:00p Direct reports: Susan Neville
Daniel.Rider@sedgwick.com Randi Wilson, Randy Gee, Daniel Lee

Yvonne Rivera, Alyssa Keller 

Rancho Cordova 
Claim Representative - JURIS ID Campus Phone Email Hours CDO Backup

Sacramento State/Fresno State
CSU Bakersfield

Chico State
CSU Los Angeles

Ezra Sprenger - ezras CSU East Bay/CSU Dominguez Hills 916-852-2947 ezra.sprenger@sedgwickcms.com 8:30-4:30 Friday Megan

Randy Gee - randygee Sonoma State/Humboldt 
State/Maritime 916-852-2952 Randy.Gee@sedgwickcms.com 7:30-4:00 Friday Randi

Katie Brant - kbrant AORMA 916-852-2953 katie.brant@sedgwickcms.com 7:00-3:50 Friday Susan

Jen Knorr - jknorr San Francisco State University/CSU 
San Bernadino 916-852-2949 Jennifer.Knorr@sedgwickcms.com 8:00-4:00 Friday Shanita

Gabrielle Haas - ghaas (REMOTE) High Exposure claims 916-771-2922 gabrielle.haas@sedgwickcms.com 7:00-3:50 Monday

Assistant Team Lead (Med Only) Campuses Handled Phone Email

Randi Wilson - randiw CSU San Marcos/CSU Montery Bay/      
Cal Poly Pomona 916-852-2951 Randi.Wilson@sedgwickcms.com 8:30-4:30 Friday Randy

Medical Only Examiners Campuses Handled Phone Email

Tracy Corum - corumt

AORMA, Sacramento, Cal Poly SLO, 
Bakersfield, Chancellor's Office, San 

Diego State, Channel Island, East 
Bay, Dominguez Hills, Northridge,

916-852-2954 Tracy.Corum@sedgwickcms.com

Assistant Team Lead - Clerical Phone Email

Roseville
Claim Representative - JURIS ID Campus Phone Email Hours CDO Backup

San Diego State University 
CSU Channel Islands

CSU Northridge
AORMA Northridge

Oakland 
Claims Representative Campus Phone Email Hours CDO Backup

San José State University 
CSU Stanislaus/CSU Fullerton

Claims Assistant Phone Email

Maria Songco (Lery) 510-302-3018 Maria.Songco@sedgwickcms.com

Pleasanton 
Claims Representative Campus Phone Email Hours CDO Backup

CSU Long Beach

SJSU FM

Jen

Friday Yvonne

DanielMonday

Monday

Friday Ginger

Katie

Yvonne Rivera - yrivera

7:00-3:50

7:20-4:10Yvonne.Rivera@sedgwickcms.com510-302-3041

Daniel Lee - dlee1 925-598-6968 Daniel.Lee@Sedgwickcms.com

Ginger Pierce - gpierce Cal Poly San Luis 
Obispo/Chancellor's Office 916-771-2954

916-852-2948

6:00-2:50 EzraMonday

shanita.drippon@sedgwickcms.com

megan.warren@sedgwickcms.com

6:45-3:30Shanita Drippon - shanitad

Joanne Michaels - jmichael 916-771-2952 joanne.michaels@sedgwickcms.com

Virginia.Potter@sedgwickcms.comVirgnia Potter - vpotter Direct Reports: Jazzmin Taylor,                           
Maria (Lery) Songco 916-852-2945

916-852-2946

7:00-3:50

Alyssa Keller - akeller

Long Beach, San Marcos, Cal Poly 
Pomona,  CSULA, Fullerton, 

Monterey, SJSU, Stanislaus, SFSU, 
Humboldt, Sonoma,  Maritime, 
Fresno, Chico, San Bernardino

916-852-2955 Alyssa.Keller@sedgwickcms.com

Megan Warren - mwarren

Susan Neville -sneville 916-771-2953 susan.neville@sedgwickcms.com 8:00-5:00 Friday

ginger.pierce@sedgwickcms.com 7:00-3:50 Monday Joanne
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